## OF PUBLICATION

## January 21, 2025

## City of Waterloo

MacGregor Senior Public School, 32 Central St o t Waterloo ON N2L 3A6

This is to certify that the contract for the following improve ent: Interior Renovation of North Wing West Classroo[]s[] new electrical and HVAC, Lower Level Service areas

To the above pre ises was substantially performed on: Dece[ber 31, 2024

Date certi cate signed: January 15, 2025

Name of owner: Waterloo Region District School Board

Addre s for service: 51 Ardelt Ave Kitche er, ON N2C 2R5

Name of contractor: Bestco Construction (2005) Ltd

Addre s for service: 1382 Sandhill Drive Ancaster ON L9G 4V5

Name of pay ent certi er: LGA Architectural Part ers

Addre s: 310 Spadina Ave Suite 100B Toronto ON M5T 2E8

O ce to which claim for lien must be give to pre erve lien:Waterloo

Region District School Board 51 Ardelt Ave Kitche er, ON N2V 1Z7

Publication date: January 21, 2025

Form ID: F9-104526

Click the link above or visidaily comercial news.co /csp/F9-104526 to view the online version and verify authed ticity of this certificate or notice